
 
 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
 

PETITION FOR ACCELERATION 
DUETO DG PROJECT – TIVERTON 
PROJECTS  

 
 
 

 Docket No. 23-37-EL 
 
 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  
 

  I, Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esquire, hereby enter my appearance as co-counsel for Green 

Development, LLC, in the above-entitled matter.  

 
 
        
Joseph A. Keough, Jr. - #4925 
KEOUGH + SWEENEY, LTD. 
41 Mendon Avenue 
Pawtucket, RI 02861 
Tel.:  (401) 724-3600 
jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com    
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CERTIFICATION 

 
I hereby certify that on May 9, 2024, I sent a copy of the within to all parties set forth on 

the attached Service List by electronic mail and copies to Luly Massaro, Commission Clerk, by 
electronic mail and regular mail.  

 
 

Parties’ Name/Address E-mail Phone 
The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy 
Andrew Marcaccio, Esq. 
Celia B. O’Brien, Esq. 
280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI 02907 

AMarcaccio@pplweb.com; 401-784-7263 
COBrien@pplweb.com; 
JScanlon@pplweb.com; 
SBriggs@pplweb.com; 
KRCastro@RIEnergy.com; 
ERussell@RIEnergy.com; 

Division of Public Utilities 
Margaret L. Hogan, Esq. 

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Christy.Hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov; 
John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov; 
Al.contente@dpuc.ri.gov; 
Paul.Roberti@dpuc.ri.gov; 
Ellen.golde@dpuc.ri.gov; 

Gregory L. Booth, PLLC 
14460 Falls of Neuse Rd. 
Suite 149-110 
Raleigh, N. C. 27614 

gboothpe@gmail.com; 919-441-6440 

Linda Kushner 
L. Kushner Consulting, LLC 
514 Daniels St. #254 
Raleigh, NC 27605 

Lkushner33@gmail.com; 919-810-1616 

Revity Energy LLC 
Nicholas L. Nybo, Esq. 

nick@revityenergy.com; 508-269-6433 

Revity Energy LLC & Affiliates 117 
Metro Center Blvd., Suite 1007 
Warwick, RI 02886 

Frank@edp-energy.com;  

Green Development 
Seth Handy, Esq. 
HANDY LAW, LLC 
42 Weybosset Street 
Providence, RI 02903 

seth@handylawllc.com; 401-626-4839 

conor@handylawllc.com; 
ms@green-ri.com; 

hm@green-ri.com; 

mu@green-ri.com; 
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Original & 5 copies to/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Clerk  
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI 02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov; 401-780-2107 
Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov; 
Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov; 

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov; 

 
 
 
 
 
              

Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esquire # 4925 
       KEOUGH & SWEENEY, LTD. 
       41 Mendon Avenue 
       Pawtucket, RI   02861 
       (401) 724-3600 (phone) 
       (401) 724-9909 (fax) 
       jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com 
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